MONTH
2023 2022
130,385 106,613
8,642 8,058
6,870 5,904
5,875 5211
96,821 85,058
7,550 5,110
813 508
256,956 216,462
32136 24265
4,130 3,857
2,464 1,877
2,279 1,423
1,212 265
239 169
93,086 97,889
2,543 2,350
4,879 3,528
4,734 3,321
10,819 9,782
1,086 1,152
819 1,148
771 730
117 101
3,002 2,941
6 7
176 640
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DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY
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*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Dlgltal Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)

Outreach Circulation
Library-To-Go Circulation (Halisvil)
Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

CUMULATIVE
2023 2022
830,038 646,703
56,506 51,120
45,691 36,312
35,119 30,807
642,236 560,612
49,869 34,906
6,056 3,488
1,665,515 1,363,948
211,510 149,738
25,924 22,110
17,954 13,072
14,205 8,486
8,251 1,457
1,601 1,293
659,098 670,153
16,771 15,587
33,423 23,236
27,146 21,981

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

71,577
7,374
5,613
4,885

827
18,414

86
7,839

63,693
7,198
5,902
4,694

457
17,680

54
4336
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14.6%
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22.1%

41.3%

17.3%

37.3%

67.4%

466.3%

23.8%

-1.6%

7.6%

43.8%

23.5%

12.4%

2.4%

-4.9%

4.1%

81.0%

4.2%

59.3%

80.8%



MONTH
2023 2022
63 41
76 45
8 11
15 17
3 3
18 6
4 1
9 7
365432 368,165
14752 18,122
17,320 19,038
38333 37,467
211 465
1,021 738
97,826 92,687
534,895 536,682

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.
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MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2023
443
544

44
127

51
131

17
59

CUMUILATIVE

2022
111
240

23
49

13
21

3
25

299.1%

126.7%

91.3%

159.2%

292.3%

523.8%

466.7%

136.0%



