## SERVICE REPORT - JULY 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				<u>CUMULATIVE</u>		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		<b>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</b>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
130,385	106,613	22.3%	Columbia Public Library*	830,038	646,703	28.3%
8,642	8,058	7.2%	Callaway County Public Library	56,506	51,120	10.5%
6,870	5,904	16.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	45,691	36,312	25.8%
5,875	5,211	12.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	35,119	30,807	14.0%
96,821	85,058	13.8%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	642,236	560,612	14.6%
7,550	5,110	47.7%	Outreach Circulation	49,869	34,906	42.9%
813	508	60.0%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	6,056	3,488	73.6%
256,956	216,462	18.7%	Total Materials Circulated	1,665,515	1,363,948	22.1%
			LIBRARY VISITS			
32,136	24,265	32.4%	Columbia Public Library	211,510	149,738	41.3%
4,130	3,857	7.1%	Callaway County Public Library	25,924	22,110	17.3%
2,464	1,877	31.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	17,954	13,072	37.3%
2,279	1,423	60.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,205	8,486	67.4%
1,212	265	357.4%	Bookmobile	8,251	1,457	466.3%
239	169	41.4%	Delivery Services	1,601	1,293	23.8%
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES			
93,086	97,889	-4.9%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	659,098	670,153	-1.6%
2,543	2,350	8.2%	Database Uses	16,771	15,587	7.6%
4,879	3,528	38.3%	Internet Computer Sessions	33,423	23,236	43.8%
4,734	3,321	42.5%	Wireless Access Point Uses	27,146	21,981	23.5%
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCUL	ATION CO	<u>ONTACTS</u>	
10,819	9,782	10.6%	Columbia Public Library	71,577	63,693	12.4%
1,086	1,152	-5.7%	Callaway County Public Library	7,374	7,198	2.4%
819	1,148	-28.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	5,613	5,902	-4.9%
771	730	5.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	4,885	4,694	4.1%
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS			
117	101	15.8%	Library Programs	827	457	81.0%
3,092	2,941	5.1%	Number in Attendance	18,414	17,680	4.2%
6	7	-14.3%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	86	54	59.3%
176	640	-72.5%	Estimated Number in Attendance	7,839	4,336	80.8%

\*Includes ILL circulation

<b>MONTH</b>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
63	41	53.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	443	111	299.1%
76	45	68.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	544	240	126.7%
8	11	-27.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	44	23	91.3%
15	17	-11.8%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	127	49	159.2%
3	3	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	51	13	292.3%
18	6	200.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	131	21	523.8%
4	1	300.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	17	3	466.7%
9	7	28.6%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	59	25	136.0%

## **MATERIALS STATISTICS**

365,432	368,165	-0.7%	Books
14,752	18,122	-18.6%	Spoken Recordings
17,320	19,038	-9.0%	Music Recordings
38,333	37,467	2.3%	Video Recordings
211	465	-54.6%	Devices
1,021	738	38.3%	Kits
97,826	92,687	5.5%	Digital Materials
534,895	536,682	-0.3%	Total Materials

\*\* Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.